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RESPONSES sent to Mailbox are 

considered available for publication 

and may be edited for length and clarity. 

Please send comments to

Email:mailbox@astd.org. Provide your name,

organization, and location. Your email address

will be published unless you request otherwise.

Mail: T+D, 1640 King Street, Box 1443,

Alexandria,VA 22313-2043

Fax: 703.683.9591

Website: tdmagazine.astd.org

Author Guidelines:

Go to tdmagazine.astd.org.

Submissions:

Send to submissions@astd.org.

For made-to-order or electronic reprints:

Call The Reprint Outsource, 717.394.7350

(bulk) or to purchase single copies online,

go to the ASTD Online Store at store.astd.org.

For permission to photocopy:

Copyright Clearance Center, 978.750.8400,

www.copyright.com.

Request back issues:

ASTD’s Customer Care Center, 800.NAT.ASTD.

Questions about your subscription? 

Contact 800.NAT.ASTD or 

subscriberservice@astd.org.

Do you want to advertise in T+D?

Contact Eric Brandt, sales specialist:

703.683.8175 or ebrandt@astd.org.
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IS THERE ANYTHING quite as daunting as putting your work on the line with your 
customers and peers and finding out what they really think? That’s why—in addition
to the annual reader survey in June—we entered T+D in competitions that recognize 
excellence in magazine publishing.We think a reality check is healthy, and we 
like to see how the magazine stacks up against other publications. Readers tell us 
how well we are serving their needs, while contest judges tell us how well we are 
doing as a magazine.

Word has reached us from the judges of the Ragan Communications Recognition
Awards that T+D placed in the top five among the best nonprofit magazines.
Here’s what the judges had to say: “You have one of the best-designed publications
of all the entrants in this category, rivaling any consumer magazine with a similar
audience.You cover the trends and thinkers in your arena as well as any news 
organization would.”

Those comments are especially satisfying because they recognize something 
we have been working hard to do—make T+D the peer of mainstream business 
magazines.Why would we do that? Because we believe that our readers—workplace
learning and performance professionals all over the world—are embracing  the role 
of strategic business partner and proving their worth in an era when talent really is 
the only competitive advantage that can be continually improved.

T+D turned 60 this year, an age at which some publications might want to 
kick back and coast. But not this one; we’d rather kick it up a notch and see what 
people say then.

Kicking it Up a Notch

Copyright ASTD, July 2006



ASTD
1640 King Street, Box 1443, 
Alexandria, VA  22313-2043

Vice President
Content
Patricia A. Galagan
pgalagan@astd.org

Managing Editor
Paula Ketter
pketter@astd.org

Associate Editor/Books/News
Josephine Rossi 
jrossi@astd.org

Associate Editor
Michael Laff 
mlaff@astd.org

Art Director
Elizabeth Z. Jones

Graphic Designer
Steve Fife

Circulation Manager
Marnee Beck
mbeck@astd.org

Director of Sales & South/Midwest
Richa Batra, 703.683.8127
rbatra@astd.org

Northeast/Europe/Middle East 
Account Executive
Mark Stout, 703.683.8142
mstout@astd.org

West Coast/Canada/Asia 
Account Executive
Lyndsey Toto, 703.683.8124
ltoto@astd.org

For ad specifications, contact
Eric Brandt, 703.683.8175
ebrandt@astd.org

Customer Service/Subscriptions
703.683.8100
www.astd.org

PRINTED IN THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

©2006,ASTD Inc. All rights reserved. Opinions ex-
pressed by contributors are not necessarily those of
the Society. The appearance in T+D of advertise-
ments and product or service information does not
constitute endorsement by the Society. The publisher
has not investigated the claims made by any adver-
tiser; product information is based solely on material
received from suppliers. Send editorial communica-
tions to the editor. Send inquiries concerning sub-
scriptions and membership to the Customer Care
Center. Printed by Cadmus Specialty Publications,
2901 Byrdhill Road, Richmond,VA 23228-5867.

TD+

Copyright ASTD, July 2006




